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In the Matter of      OADR Docket No. 2020-015 

Holtec Decommissioning International, LLC   NPDES Permit No. MA0003557   

Holtec Pilgrim, LLC      Plymouth, MA 

________________________  

 

  

FINAL DECISION 

I am the Final Decision-Maker in this administrative appeal (“appeal”) by special 

designation.   

The parties filed a Joint Stipulation of Dismissal requesting dismissal of this appeal.  The 

Joint Stipulation of Dismissal constitutes a waiver by the petitioners to any further administrative 

review before the Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection (“MassDEP” and/or 

“the Department”) as well as appeal to court of the Surface Water Discharge (“SWD”) Permit 

issued by the Department in conjunction with the United States Environmental Protection 

Agency’s (“EPA”) issuance of its National Pollution Discharge Elimination System Permit 

(“NPDES”) permit.   Accordingly, the Department issues this Final Decision incorporating the 

Joint Stipulation of Dismissal, and dismisses this appeal with prejudice.      

        

         Salvatore M. Giorlandino   

 Chief Presiding Officer 
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Jed M. Nosal Esq.     PETITIONER’S REPRESENTATIVE 

Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP 

Independence Wharf 
47 Atlantic Avenue, Suite 600 

Boston, MA  02210 

Jed.Nosal@wbd-us.com    
 

Lealdon Langley, Director    DEPARTMENT 

Division of Watershed Management 

Bureau of Water Resources 

100 Cambridge Street, 9th Floor  

Boston, MA 02114  
lealdon.langley@mass.gov 

 

Ian. M. Leson, Counsel     DEPARTMENT’S REPRESENTATIVE 

MassDEP/Office of General Counsel  

100 Cambridge Street, 9th Floor  

Boston, MA 02114  
Ian.m.leson@mass.gov  

 
Cc: 

 

Ben Ericson, General Counsel 
Bruce Hopper, Litigation Manager   DEPARTMENT 

Deirdre Desmond, Senior Counsel 

MassDEP/Office of General Counsel  

100 Cambridge Street, 9th Floor  

Boston, MA 02114  
Benjamin.ericson@mass.gov 

Bruce.E.Hopper@mass.gov  

Deirdre.desmond@mass.gov  
 

Shaun Walsh, Chief Regional Counsel   DEPARTMENT 

MassDEP/Southeast Regional Office 
20 Riverside Drive 

Lakeville, MA 02347  

Shaun.Walsh@mass.gov  

 
Jakarta Childers, Program Coordinator   DEPARTMENT 

MassDEP/Office of General Counsel 

Jakarta.Childers@mass.gov 
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